
Allowances for Tenant-Furnished 

Utilities And Other Services 

Locality: 
Southeastern Minnesota 

Utility or Service 

a. Natural Gas *

b1. Electric
Heating b2. Heat Pump

c. Oil

d. Prooane/LPG

a. Natural Gas *
Cooking b. Electric

c. Propane/LPG

Other Electric/Liahtina (includes monthlv charae) 

Air Conditioning 

a. Natural Gas *

Water Heating 
b. Electric

C. Propane/LPG

d. Oil

Sewer 

Water 

 

Trash 

Ranae/Microwave 

Refri aerator 

Monthly charge for .ilDl£ use of natural gas * 

Unit Type: 

0 BR 

$49 

$56 

$23 

$154 

$105 

$2 

$4 

$5 

$37 

$2 

$7 

$19 

$15 

$22 

  $38

$20

$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

U.S. Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 

Office of Public and Indian Housing 

Single Family Detached 

Monthlv Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms 

1 BR 2 BR 3 BR 4 BR 

$60 $71 $81 $92 

$68 $79 $91 $103 

$28 $33 $38 $43 

$187 $220 $253 $286 

$127 $150 $172 $195 

$4 $6 $7 $9 

$7 $11 $14 $18 

$8 $12 $16 $20 

$53 $69 $86 $102 

$6 $9 $13 $16 

$12 $18 $23 $29 

$26 $33 $40 $47 

$27 $39 $51 $63 

$39 $57 $74 $92 

$49 $69 $99 $129

$26 $37 $54 $74

$36 $36 $36 $36 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$11 $11 $11 $11 

4/1/2023 

5 BR 

$102 

$115 

$48 

$319 

$217 

$11 

$21 

$23 

$118 

$20 

$34 

$54 

$74 

$109 

$160

$93

$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

Actual Family Allowances Tobe usedbythefamilyto compute allowance. 

Complete below for the actual unit rented. Utility or Service 

Monthly 

Cost 

Name of Family .tt.�.�.!!.JJ9 ......................................................... ....................... . 
. 9.'2.9.�!.JJ9 ........................................................ ....................... . 
Other Electric -------------------------··········································································· ························ 

Address of Unit Alr .. 9�.JJ�!�\<2.r:i.in.9 ....................................... ....................... . 
YY.�.!�r. .. tt.�.�.!!.JJ!:l .......................................... ....................... . 
Water & Sewer 
Trash Collection 

-------------------------.R�.!:.9.�/M!�r���.�� .................................. ....................... . 
Number of Bedrooms 

* Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

Adapted from form HUD-52667 

by Alan Fox Consulting 

. R�.f.�.9.�.r��9.f ................................................ ....................... . 
* Gas monthly charge
Total $ 

File: Utility.Allowance.MNSoutheast.20230120.xlsx 

Sheet: HUD-52667_SingleFamily 1/20/23 6:56PM 



Allowances for Tenant-Furnished 

Utilities And Other Services 

Locality: 
Southeastern Minnesota 

Utility or Service 

a. Natural Gas *

b1. Electric
Heating b2. Heat Pump

c. Oil

d. Prooane/LPG

a. Natural Gas *
Cooking b. Electric

c. Propane/LPG

Other Electric/Liahtina (includes monthlv charae) 

Air Conditioning 

a. Natural Gas *

Water Heating 
b. Electric

C. Propane/LPG

d. Oil

Sewer 

Water  

Trash 

Ranae/Microwave 

Refri aerator 

Monthly charge for .ilDl£ use of natural gas * 

Unit Type: 

0 BR 

$44 

$50 

$21 

$218 

$95 

$2 

$4 

$5 

$33 

$2 

$7 

$19 

$15 

$22 

$36

$18

$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

U.S. Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 

Office of Public and Indian Housing 

Apartment With 2-4 Units, Garden Apartment 

Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms 

1 BR 2 BR 3 BR 4 BR 

$54 $64 $73 $83 

$61 $72 $82 $93 

$25 $30 $34 $39 

$236 $254 $273 $291 

$115 $135 $155 $175 

$4 $6 $7 $9 

$7 $11 $14 $18 

$8 $12 $16 $20 

$46 $60 $73 $87 

$5 $9 $12 $15 

$12 $18 $23 $29 

$26 $33 $40 $47 

$27 $39 $51 $63 

$39 $57 $74 $92 

$39 $57 $79 $102

$22 $29 $42 $55

$36 $36 $36 $36 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$11 $11 $11 $11 

4/1/2023 

5 BR 

$92 

$103 

$43 

$309 

$196 

$11 

$21 

$23 

$100 

$18 

$34 

$54 

$74 

$109 

$124

$71 

$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

Actual Family Allowances Tobe usedbythefamilyto compute allowance. 

Complete below for the actual unit rented. Utility or Service 

Monthly 

Cost 

Name of Family .t!�9.�.!!':!.9 ......................................................... ....................... . 
. g9.9.�\�.9 ........................................................ ....................... . 
Other Electric 

----------------------------1••········································································· ....................... . 

Address of Unit . lj!r,.,q,9·�·9·\�!9..r:!!.r:!9 ...................................... ....................... . 
.'!Y..?.��.r .. t!�9.�!�.9 .......................................... ....................... . 
Water & Sewer 
Trash Collection 

---------------------------1.B9..r:!9�!.!Y.1.!�:.9.�9.Y.� .................................. ....................... . 
Number of Bedrooms . B�f�g�r.�.�9-:. ............................................... ....................... . 

* Gas monthly charae
Total $ 

* Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

Adapted from form HUD-52667 

by Alan Fox Consulting 

File: Utility.Allowance.MNSoutheast.20230120.xlsx 

Sheet: HUD-52667_Apartment2-4Units 1/20/23 6:56 PM 



Allowances for Tenant-Furnished 

Utilities And Other Services 

Locality: 
Southeastern Minnesota 

Utility or Service 

a. Natural Gas *

b1. Electric
Heating b2. Heat Pump

c. Oil

d. Prooane/LPG

a. Natural Gas *
Cooking b. Electric

c. Propane/LPG

Other Electric/Liahtina (includes monthlv charae) 

Air Conditioning 

a. Natural Gas *

Water Heating 
b. Electric

C. Propane/LPG

d. Oil

Sewer 

Water: 

 

Trash 

Ranae/Microwave 

Refri aerator 

Monthly charge for .ilDl£ use of natural gas * 

Unit Type: 

0 BR 

$35 

$39 

$16 

$108 

$74 

$2 

$4 

$5 

$29 

$2 

$7 

$19 

$15 

$22 

$7 

$7 

$11 

U.S. Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 

Office of Public and Indian Housing 

Apartment With 5 or More Units; High Rise 

Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms 

1 BR 2 BR 3 BR 4 BR 

$49 $57 $64 

$56 $64 $72 

$23 $27 $30 

$154 $177 $200 

$105 $121 $136 

$6 $7 $9 

$11 $14 $18 

$12 $16 $20 

$51 $62 $73 

$7 $9 $11 

$18 $23 $29 

$33 $40 $47 

$39 $51 $63 

$57 $74 $92 

 

 

$42 

$47 

$20 

$131 

$89 

$4 

$7 

$8 

$40 

$4 

$12 

$26 

$27 

$39      

 

  

 

 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$11 $11 $11 $11 

4/1/2023 

5 BR 

$72 

$80 

$34 

$223 

$152 

$11 

$21 

$23 

$84 

$14 

$34 

$54 

$74 

$109 

 

$7 

$7 

$11 

Actual Family Allowances Tobe usedbythefamilyto compute allowance. 

Complete below for the actual unit rented. Utility or Service 

Monthly 

Cost 

Name of Family .t!�9.�.!!':!.9 ......................................................... ....................... . 
. g9.9.�\�.9 ........................................................ ....................... . 
Other Electric 

----------------------------1••········································································· ....................... . 

Address of Unit . lj!r,.,q,9·�·9·\�!9..r:!!.r:!9 ...................................... ....................... . 
.'!Y..?.��.r .. t!�9.�!�.9 .......................................... ....................... . 
Water & Sewer 
Trash Collection 

----------------------------1.B9..r:!9�!.!Y.1.!�:.9.�9.Y.� .................................. ....................... . 
Number of Bedrooms . B�f�g�r.�.�9-:. ............................................... ....................... . 

* Gas monthly charae
Total $ 

* Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

Adapted from form HUD-52667 

by Alan Fox Consulting 

File: Utility.Allowance.MNSoutheast.20230120.xlsx 

Sheet: HUD-52667_Apartment5+Units 1/20/23 6:57PM 

$36

$18

$39 

$22

$57

$29

$79

$42

$102

$55

$124

$71

$36 $36 $36 $36 $36 $36



Allowances for Tenant-Furnished 

Utilities And Other Services 

Locality: 
Southeastern Minnesota 

Utility or Service 
a. Natural Gas *

b1. Electric
Heating b2. Heat Pump

c. Oil

d. Prooane/LPG

a. Natural Gas *
Cooking b. Electric

c. Propane/LPG

Other Electric/Liahtina (includes monthlv charoe) 

Air Conditioning 
a. Natural Gas *

Water Heating b. Electric

c. Propane/LPG

d.Oil

Sewer 

Water: 

Trash 

Ranae/Microwave 
Refriaerator 
Monthly charge for .iQt use of natural gas * 

Unit Type: 

0 BR 

$44 

$47 

$20 

$137 

$93 

$2 

$4 

$5 

$33 

$2 

$7 

$19 

$15 

$22 

$36 

$18

$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

U.S. Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 
Office of Public and Indian Housing 

Duplex, Triplex, Attached 

Monthlv Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms 

1 BR 2 BR 3 BR 4 BR 

$53 $62 $70 $79 

$58 $68 $78 $88 

$24 $28 $32 $37 

$165 $192 $219 $247 

$112 $131 $149 $168 

$4 $6 $7 $9 

$7 $11 $14 $18 

$8 $12 $16 $20 

$47 $61 $75 $89 

$5 $8 $11 $14 

$12 $18 $23 $29 

$26 $33 $40 $47 

$27 $39 $51 $63 

$39 $57 $74 $92 

$39 $57 $79 $102

$22 $29 $42 $55

$36 $36 $36 $36 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$11 $11 $11 $11 

4/1/2023 

5 BR 

$88 

$98 

$41 

$274 

$187 

$11 

$21 

$23 

$103 

$17 

$34 

$54 

$74 

$109 

$124

$71

$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

Actual Family Allowances Tobe usedbythefamily to compute allowance.

Complete below for the actual unit rented. 

Monthly 
Utility or Service Cost 

Name of Family .l::l. �.�.�!D.9 ..................................................................... ........... . 
f9g.�!.r:!9 ............................................................................... . 
Other Electric ------------------------··········································································· ···········"··········· 

Address of Unit Alr .. 9.9..r:!9.!�!9.!".l.!!".l.9 .............................................................. . 
Water. Heatins ................................................................. .
Water & Sewer 
Trash Collection 

1--------------------------+·�� .!".l.9.�/.IY!!f!'P.��.Y� ............................................... .......... . 
Number of Bedrooms . ��.f.�.9.�.@�9.r ....................................................................... . 

* Gas monthly charge
Total $ 

* Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

Adapted from form HUD-52667 

by Alan Fox Consulting 

File: Utility.Allowance.MNSoutheast.20230120.xlsx 

Sheet: HUD-52667_Duplex 1/20/23 6:56 PM 
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Allowances for Tenant-Furnished 

Utilities And Other Services 

Locality: 
Southeastern Minnesota 

Utility or Service 

a. Natural Gas *

b1. Electric
Heating b2. Heat Pump

c. Oil

d. Prooane/LPG

a. Natural Gas *
Cooking b. Electric

c. Propane/LPG

Other Electric/Liahtina (includes monthlv charae) 

Air Conditioning 

a. Natural Gas *

Water Heating 
b. Electric

C. Propane/LPG

d. Oil

Sewer 

Water: 

Trash 

Ranae/Microwave 

Refri aerator 

Monthly charge for .ilDl£ use of natural gas * 

Unit Type: 

0 BR 

$49 

$56 

$23 

$154 

$89 

$2 

$4 

$5 

$37 

$2 

$7 

$19 

$15 

$22 

 
$36

 

 
$18

 
$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

U.S. Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 

Office of Public and Indian Housing 

Mobile Home Date: 

Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms 

1 BR 2 BR 3 BR 4 BR 

$71 $81 $92 

$79 $91 $103 

$33 $38 $43 

$220 $253 $286 

$127 $147 $166 

$6 $7 $9 

$11 $14 $18 

$12 $16 $20 

$69 $86 $102 

$9 $13 $16 

$18 $23 $29 

$33 $40 $47 

$39 $51 $63 

$57 $74 $92 

 

   
$57 $79 $102 

  

$60 

$68 

$28 

$187 

$108 

$4 

$7 

$8 

$53 

$6 

$12 

$26 

$27 

$39     

$22 $29 $42 $55 

 

$36 $36 $36 $36 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$7 $7 $7 $7 

$11 $11 $11 $11 

4/1/2023 

5 BR 

$102 

$115 

$48 

$319 

$185 

$11 

$21 

$23 

$118 

$20 

$34 

$54 

$74 

$109 

$124 

 
$71

 

 
$36 

$7 

$7 

$11 

Actual Family Allowances To be usedbythefamilyto compute allowance . 

Complete below for the actual unit rented. Utility or Service 

Monthly 

Cost 

Name of Family .t!�9.�.!!':!.9 ......................................................... ....................... . 
. g9.9.�\�.9 ........................................................ ....................... . 
Other Electric 

----------------------------1••········································································· ....................... . 

Address of Unit . lj!r,.,q,9·�·9·\�!9..r:!!.r:!9 ...................................... ....................... . 
.'!Y..?.��.r .. t!�9.�!�.9 .......................................... ....................... . 
Water & Sewer 
Trash Collection 

----------------------------1.B9..r:!9�!.!Y.1.!�:.9.�9.Y.� .................................. ....................... . 
Number of Bedrooms . B�f�g�r.�.�9-:. ............................................... ....................... . 

* Gas monthly charae
Total $ 

* Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

Adapted from form HUD-52667 

by Alan Fox Consulting 

File: Utility.Allowance.MNSoutheast.20230120.xlsx 

Sheet: HUD-52667_MobileHome 1/20123 6:57 PM 

$39


