### U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Locality: Southeastern Minnesota		Unit Type:	Single	e Family Det	ached		4/1/2023		
			Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms						
Utility or Service		0 BR	1 BR	2 BR	3 BR	4 BR	5 BR		
	a. Natural Gas *	\$49	\$60	\$71	\$81	\$92	\$102		
	b1. Electric	\$56	\$68	\$79	\$91	\$103	\$115		
Heating	b2. Heat Pump	\$23	\$28	\$33	\$38	\$43	\$48		
	c. Oil	\$154	\$187	\$220	\$253	\$286	\$319		
	d. Propane/LPG	\$105	\$127	\$150	\$172	\$195	\$217		
	a. Natural Gas *	\$2	\$4	\$6	\$7	\$9	\$11		
Cooking	b. Electric	\$4	\$7	\$11	\$14	\$18	\$21		
	c. Propane/LPG	\$5	\$8	\$12	\$16	\$20	\$23		
Other Electric/Light	ing (includes monthly charge)	\$37	\$53	\$69	\$86	\$102	\$118		
Air Conditioning		\$2	\$6	\$9	\$13	\$16	\$20		
	a. Natural Gas *	\$7	\$12	\$18	\$23	\$29	\$34		
Motor Heating	b. Electric	\$19	\$26	\$33	\$40	\$47	\$54		
Water Heating	c. Propane/LPG	\$15	\$27	\$39	\$51	\$63	\$74		
	d. Oil	\$22	\$39	\$57	\$74	\$92	\$109		
Sewer		\$38	\$49	\$69	\$99	\$129	\$160		
Water		\$20	\$26	\$37	\$54	\$74	\$93		
Trash		\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36		
Range/Microwave		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7		
Refrigerator	<u> </u>	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7		
Monthly charge for a	any use of natural gas *	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11		

Actual Family Allowances To be used by the family to compute allowance.		Monthly
Complete below for the actual unit rented.	Utility or Service	Cost
Name of Family	Heating	T .
	Cooking	
	Other Electric	
Address of Unit	Air Conditioning	
	Water Heating	
	Water & Sewer	1
	Trash Collection	
	Range/Microwave	
Number of Bedrooms	Refrigerator	
	* Gas monthly charge	
	Total	\$

<sup>\*</sup> Add natural gas monthly charge if there is <u>any</u> use of natural gas.

#### U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Locality: Southeastern Minnesota		Unit Type:	Apartment	With 2-4 Un	its, Garden	Apartment	4/1/2023
			Monthly Doll	ar Allowance	es; Number o	f Bedrooms	
Utility or Service		0 BR	1 BR	2 BR	3 BR	4 BR	5 BR
	a. Natural Gas *	\$44	\$54	\$64	\$73	\$83	\$92
	b1. Electric	\$50	\$61	\$72	\$82	\$93	\$103
Heating	b2. Heat Pump	\$21	\$25	\$30	\$34	\$39	\$43
	c. Oil	\$218	\$236	\$254	\$273	\$291	\$309
	d. Propane/LPG	\$95	\$115	\$135	\$155	\$175	\$196
	a. Natural Gas *	\$2	\$4	\$6	\$7	\$9	\$11
Cooking	b. Electric	\$4	\$7	\$11	\$14	\$18	\$21
	c. Propane/LPG	\$5	\$8	\$12	\$16	\$20	\$23
Other Electric/Lightin	g (includes monthly charge)	\$33	\$46	\$60	\$73	\$87	\$100
Air Conditioning		\$2	\$5	\$9	\$12	\$15	\$18
_	a. Natural Gas *	\$7	\$12	\$18	\$23	\$29	\$34
Water Heating	b. Electric	\$19	\$26	\$33	\$40	\$47	\$54
water neating	c. Propane/LPG	\$15	\$27	\$39	\$51	\$63	\$74
,-	d. Oil	\$22	\$39	\$57	\$74	\$92	\$109
Sewer		\$36	\$39	\$57	\$79	\$102	\$124
Water		\$18	\$22	\$29	\$42	\$55	\$71
Trash		\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36
Range/Microwave		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7
Refrigerator		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7
	y use of natural gas *	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11

Actual Family Allowances To be used by the family to compute allowance.		Monthly
Complete below for the actual unit rented.	Utility or Service	Cost
Name of Family	Heating	
	Cooking	
	Other Electric	
Address of Unit	Air Conditioning	
	Water Heating	
	Water & Sewer	
	Trash Collection	
	Range/Microwave	
Number of Bedrooms	Refrigerator	I
	* Gas monthly charge	
	Total	\$

<sup>\*</sup> Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

#### U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Locality: Southeastern Minnesota		Unit Type:	Apartmen	t With 5 or N	More Units; I	High Rise	4/1/2023
		Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms					
Utility or Service		0 BR	1 BR	2 BR	3 BR	4 BR	5 BR
	a. Natural Gas *	\$35	\$42	\$49	\$57	\$64	\$72
	b1. Electric	\$39	\$47	\$56	\$64	\$72	\$80
Heating	b2. Heat Pump	\$16	\$20	\$23	\$27	\$30	\$34
	c. Oil	\$108	\$131	\$154	\$177	\$200	\$223
	d. Propane/LPG	\$74	\$89	\$105	\$121	\$136	\$152
	a. Natural Gas *	\$2	\$4	\$6	\$7	\$9	\$11
Cooking	b. Electric	\$4	\$7	\$11	\$14	\$18	\$21
	c. Propane/LPG	\$5	\$8	\$12	\$16	\$20	\$23
Other Electric/Lightin	ng (includes monthly charge)	\$29	\$40	\$51	\$62	\$73	\$84
Air Conditioning		\$2	\$4	\$7	\$9	\$11	\$14
	a. Natural Gas *	\$7	\$12	\$18	\$23	\$29	\$34
Water Heating	b. Electric	\$19	\$26	\$33	\$40	\$47	\$54
water meating	c. Propane/LPG	\$15	\$27	\$39	\$51	\$63	\$74
	d. Oil	\$22	\$39	\$57	\$74	\$92	\$109
Sewer		\$36	\$39	\$57	\$79	\$102	\$124
Water:		\$18	\$22	\$29	\$42	\$55	\$71
Trash		\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36
Range/Microwave	2	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7
Refrigerator		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7
Monthly charge for ar	y use of natural gas *	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11

Actual Family Allowances To be used by the family to compute allowance.		Monthly
Complete below for the actual unit rented.	Utility or Service	Cost
Name of Family	Heating	
	Cooking Other Electric	
	Other Electric	
Address of Unit	Air Conditioning	
	Water Heating	
	Water & Sewer	
	Trash Collection	
	Range/Microwave	
Number of Bedrooms	Refrigerator	
	* Gas monthly charge	
	Total	\$

<sup>\*</sup> Add natural gas monthly charge if there is <u>any</u> use of natural gas.

#### U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Locality: Southeastern Minnesota		Unit Type:	С	Ouplex, Tripl	ex, Attached	İ	4/1/2023	
		Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms						
Utility or Service		0 BR	1 BR	2 BR	3 BR	4 BR	5 BR	
	a. Natural Gas *	\$44	\$53	\$62	\$70	\$79	\$88	
	b1. Electric	\$47	\$58	\$68	\$78	\$88	\$98	
Heating	b2. Heat Pump	\$20	\$24	\$28	\$32	\$37	\$41	
	c. Oil	\$137	\$165	\$192	\$219	\$247	\$274	
	d. Propane/LPG	\$93	\$112	\$131	\$149	\$168	\$187	
	a. Natural Gas *	\$2	\$4	\$6	\$7	\$9	\$11	
Cooking	b. Electric	\$4	\$7	\$11	\$14	\$18	\$21	
•	c. Propane/LPG	\$5	\$8	\$12	\$16	\$20	\$23	
Other Electric/Lightin	ng (includes monthly charge)	\$33	\$47	\$61	\$75	\$89	\$103	
Air Conditioning		\$2	\$5	\$8	\$11	\$14	\$17	
	a. Natural Gas *	\$7	\$12	\$18	\$23	\$29	\$34	
Water Heating	b. Electric	\$19	\$26	\$33	\$40	\$47	\$54	
	c. Propane/LPG	\$15	\$27	\$39	\$51	\$63	\$74	
	d.Oil	\$22	\$39	\$57	\$74	\$92	\$109	
Sewer		\$36	\$39	\$57	\$79	\$102	\$124	
Water:		\$18	<i>\$22</i>	\$29	\$42	<i>\$55</i>	<i>\$71</i>	
Trash		\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	
Range/Microwave		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	
Refrigerator		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	
Monthly charge for an	y use of natural gas *	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	

Actual Family Allowances To be used by the family to compute allowance.		Monthly
Complete below for the actual unit rented.	Utility or Service	Cost
Name of Family	Heating	
Michael Cross	Cooking	
	Other Electric	
Address of Unit	Air Conditioning	
Micahel Cross	Water Heating	
15 1/2 Fairfax Street	Water & Sewer	
Winona, MN 55987	Trash Collection	
,	Range/Microwave	
Number of Bedrooms	Refrigerator	
	* Gas monthly charge	
Z	Total	\$ 0.00

<sup>\*</sup> Add natural gas monthly charge if there is any use of natural gas.

#### U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Locality: Southeastern Minnesota		Unit Type:	N	Mobile Home		Date:	4/1/2023	
- Countral III	100014	Monthly Dollar Allowances; Number of Bedrooms						
Utility or Service		0 BR	1 BR	2 BR	3 BR	4 BR	5 BR	
	a. Natural Gas *	\$49	\$60	\$71	\$81	\$92	\$102	
	b1. Electric	\$56	\$68	\$79	\$91	\$103	\$115	
Heating	b2. Heat Pump	\$23	\$28	\$33	\$38	\$43	\$48	
	c. Oil	\$154	\$187	\$220	\$253	\$286	\$319	
	d. Propane/LPG	\$89	\$108	\$127	\$147	\$166	\$185	
	a. Natural Gas *	\$2	\$4	\$6	\$7	\$9	\$11	
Cooking	b. Electric	\$4	\$7	\$11	\$14	\$18	\$21	
	c. Propane/LPG	\$5	\$8	\$12	\$16	\$20	\$23	
Other Electric/Lighting	ng (includes monthly charge)	\$37	\$53	\$69	\$86	\$102	\$118	
Air Conditioning		\$2	\$6	\$9	\$13	\$16	\$20	
	a. Natural Gas *	\$7	\$12	\$18	\$23	\$29	\$34	
Weter Heating	b. Electric	\$19	\$26	\$33	\$40	\$47	\$54	
Water Heating	c. Propane/LPG	\$15	\$27	\$39	\$51	\$63	\$74	
	d. Oil	\$22	\$39	\$57	\$74	\$92	\$109	
Sewer		\$36	\$39	\$57	\$79	\$102	\$124	
Water:		\$18	\$22	\$29	\$42	<i>\$55</i>	\$71	
Trash		\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36	
Range/Microwave	=======================================	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	
Refrigerator		\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	
Monthly charge for a	ny use of natural gas *	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11	

Actual Family Allowances To be used by the family to compute allowance.		Monthly
Complete below for the actual unit rented.	Utility or Service	Cost
Name of Family	Heating	
	Cooking	
	Other Electric	
Address of Unit	Air Conditioning	
	Water Heating	
	Water & Sewer	1
	Trash Collection	
	Range/Microwave	
Number of Bedrooms	Refrigerator	
	* Gas monthly charge	
	Total	\$

<sup>\*</sup> Add natural gas monthly charge if there is <u>any</u> use of natural gas.